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IN REPLY PLEASE 
REFER TO OUR FILE 

April 26, 2024 
 

           A-2017-2613993 
A-2020-3022245 
A-2021-3029592 
C-2024-3044157 

A-6320054 
         
    
LATINO TAXI SERVICE LLC 
29 EAST BROAD STREET 
WEST HAZLETON  PA  18202 
 
 
 
 

Re:   Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 
v. Latino Taxi Service LLC 

                  
To whom it may concern: 

 
By Secretarial Letter dated April 19, 2024, the Commission sustained the Complaint filed against you at C-2024-

3044157.  You were fined $700.00 for allowing driver, John Rosario, to refuse an officer’s request to duplicate the trip 
indicated in the complaint hindered the officer’s investigation violating 66 PA Code §505; for failure to have a driver’s 
current criminal history on file, has violated 52 Pa. Code §29.505 (b)(2); for failure to retain completed log sheets, violated 
52 Pa. Code §29.313 (c); for allowing a driver to ask for an additional charge for the handling of baggage, has violated 52 
PA Code §29.313 (d). The Commission also cancelled your operating authority as a common carrier of persons in Call or 
Demand Service at Certificate No. A-6320054.   
 
  This Commission has the power to rescind a Secretarial Letter in light of newly discovered evidence or a 
change of circumstances which justify reconsideration.  It has been determined that a late payment in full has been made.  
For this reason, the Commission will rescind the cancellation and notify PennDOT to release the holds on vehicle 
registrations.     
 
        

Very truly yours, 
 

                            
 
 
 

              Rosemary Chiavetta, 
              Secretary 

 
 
 
Cc: Secretary’s Bureau – File 
       Bureau of Administrative Services - Fiscal   

PA Department of Transportation 
PA Department of Revenue  
 


	A-2017-2613993
	A-6320054

